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HULL COLLEGE  
 
HIGHER EDUCATION FEE SCHEDULE 2023/24 
 
The Fee Policy is divided into separate documents to provide clarity, covering FE and 
HE respectively and then further divided into regulations and fee schedules. Fee 
schedules may vary from year to year depending upon funding guidance, while 
regulations are more likely to be updated less frequently.  
 
Please note that the regulations and fee schedules are subject to amendment, due to 
possible changes to national funding policy. 
 
This schedule applies to students commencing their Higher Education course at the 
Hull College Group between 1st August 2023 and the 31st July 2024.  Students who 
began their course in an earlier year should refer to the Fees Schedule for that 
particular year that they started. 
 
Students who enter the College to begin a course as a direct entrant in Year Two or 
beyond will be charged the fee relating to the current year. 
 
 
Part One – Home Students 
 
This section relates to all students deemed to be home students as defined in the ‘The 
Education (Fees and Awards) (England) Regulations 2007’.  This includes those 
people who are assessed as UK/EU nationals for the purposes of fee status. 
 

This Fee Schedule should be read in conjunction with the College HE Fee 
Regulations. 
 

Please note that the fee regulations and fee schedules are subject to amendment, due 
to possible changes to national funding policy. 
 
 
1 Full time courses 
 

Undergraduate Degree  £7,500  
 Foundation Degree   £7,500 
 HND     £7,500 

HNC     £7,500 
Certificate in Education  £7,500 
PGCE     £7,500 
Postgraduate Degree (Masters) £7,500 

 
 
2 Part time Courses 
 

The fees for part time students are determined by full time equivalency (FTE). 
The part time rate may be calculated by credit value or length of study per 
academic year. Part time fees will be no more than 75% of the full time 
equivalent per academic year. 
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3 Retakes 
 

The charges below apply for full time students commencing their Higher 
Education course at the Hull College Group between 1st August 2023 and the 
31st July 2024 and subsequently retaking specific modules of their course. 
 
Retakes have different charges depending how the student is retaking their 
course. 

 

Criteria Cost per 
10 credit 

Retaking and attending all classes £625 

Retaking and attending classes totalling no 
more than 3 hours per module 

£312.50 

Resubmitting work and not attending any 
classes 

£156.25 

 
Part time resit fees are calculated on a pro-rata basis dependant on the cost of 
their course. 
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Part Two – International Students 
 

This section relates to all students assessed as international fee payers. 
 
The college is currently unable to accept International Students. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 


